1K-87-027 Rev AH
XV™ Control System
P/N: 87-120099-002
DESCRIPTION
The Kidde Fire Systems XV Control System is a com-
pact, versatile unit used to actuate agent cylinders on
Kidde Fire Systems WHDR and IND Pre-Engineered fire
suppression systems. The control head can be operated

DEVICES
XV
WIRE TYPE KEY
MICROSWITCH (INTERNAL)
ALARM WIRES FROM
CONTROL PANEL
EXPORT INFORMATION (USA)
Jurisdiction: EAR
Classification: EAR99
This document contains technical data subject to the EAR.
Kidde Fire Systems, Kidde Fire Protection and Fenwal Controls branded products are created exclusively by Kidde-Fenwal, LLC, 400 Main St, Ashland, MA 01721, USA
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
This literature is provided for informational purposes only. Kidde-Fenwal, LLC believes this data to be accurate, but it is published and presented without any guarantee
or warranty whatsoever.  Kidde-Fenwal, LLC assumes no responsibility for the product's suitability for a particular application. The fire suppression system design,
installation, maintenance, service and troubleshooting must be performed by trained, authorized Kidde Fire Systems distributors for the product to work correctly.  If you
need more information on this product, or if you have a particular problem or question, contact:  Kidde-Fenwal, LLC, Ashland, MA 01721 USA, Tel: +1 (508) 881-2000.
      K-87-027   Rev AH
© 2025 Kidde-Fenwal, LLC
Kidde-Fenwal, LLC
400 Main Street
Ashland, MA 01721
Ph: 508.881.2000
kiddefenwal.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Part Number
XV Control System includes:
(1) 87-120042-001 System Valve Actuator
(1) 87-120043-001 System Nitrogen Cartridge
(1) 87-120044-001 Test Cartridge
(1) 87-120058-001 EMT Connector Kit
(1) 87-120039-001 Microswitch Kit
(1) 87-120039-501 Microswitch Kit
87-120099-002
System Valve Actuator 87-120042-001
System Nitrogen Cartridge 87-120043-001
Test Cartridge 87-120044-001
High Pressure Hose for Cylinder Mount 87-120045-001
EMT Connector Kit 87-120058-001
Solenoid Electric Actuator Kit 83-100034-001
Microswitch Kit (SPDT), Solid Color Leads 87-120039-001
Microswitch Kit (SPDT), Striped Color Leads 87-120039-501
Terminal Type Microswitch Kit (SPDT) 87-120047-001
REFERENCE INFORMATION
• WHDR Systems designed and installed according to
manual P/N 87-122000-001.
• IND Systems designed and installed according to
manual P/N WK-220423-000.
• Vehicle Spray Booth Systems designed and installed
according to manual P/N 83-100036-001.
Figure 9.  XV Control System Dimensions
9-3/4”
(248 mm)
8-1/2”
(216 mm)
3-3/4”
(95 mm)
TO OPERATE
PULL PIN
TURN HANDLE
FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM
MOUNTING
HOLE
MOUNTING
HOLE
MOUNTING
HOLE5-1/2 in.
(140 mm)
7-5/8 in.
(194 mm)
4-3/8 in.
(112 mm)
1-5/16 in.
(34 mm)